

Dancert A/S Gregersensvej 4 DK-2630 Taastrup Phone +45 72202160 info@dancert.dk www.dancert.dk CVR no. DK-29512094



Dancert certifies that

Thermal insulation products for buildings - Factory made mineral wool products

delivered by

Rockwool A/S

Hovedgaden 501 DK-2640 Hedehusene

and produced in the manufacturing plant(s)

Rockwool A/S, Industrivej 9-11, DK-6580 Vamdrup Rockwool A/S, Rockwoolvej 2, Øster Doense, DK-9500 Hobro Rockwool A/S, Værlegatan 56, NO-1501 Moss Rockwool A/S, Leangen Allé 1, NO-7443 Trondheim

complies with the requirements of

EN 13162:2012+A1:2015 Thermal insulation products for buildings - Factory made mineral wool (MW) products - Specifications

EN 13172:2012 Thermal insulating products – Evaluation of conformity Insulation Keymark Scheme version 2.0, November 2016

The conformity is assessed on the basis of the assessment activities described by Dancert's supplementary regulations for product certification for the actual product category.

The performance and/or classification of the products is specified at www.dancert.com

The certificate is valid from 14-07-2019 through 14-07-2021

Jeusen

The validity of the certificate can be verified at www.dancert.com

This certificate was first issued on 18-05-2002

For Dancert

Jørgen Baadsgaard-Jensen

CEO



